PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3742636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIEN SIROLA	11/26/2015
TODD SIROLA	11/26/2015
GRAHAM HAGENS	11/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHORE ACRES ENTERPRISES INC. (D/B/A SAE INC.)	
Street Address:	19 CHURCHILL DRIVE	
City:	BARRIE, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4N 8Z5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15043648

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)571-3400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7135713400

Email: sabrina.alaniz@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET
Address Line 2: FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18196.0022.PCUS00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SABRINA ALANIZ	
SIGNATURE:	/SABRINA ALANIZ/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASN-2016-02-17_Executed-Assignment_181960022PCUS00#page1.tif

PATENT 503695998 REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0831

Our File: 42798-3004

WORLDWIDE PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, (1) D. Brien SIROLA, (2) Todd SIROLA, and (3) Graham HAGENS, whose addresses are respectively (1) 49 Brookfield Crescent, Barrie, Ontario L4N 9R6, Canada; (2) 45 Fawn Crescent, Barrie, Ontario L4N 7Z6, Canada; and (3) 251 Bond Street North, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 3X1, Canada, confirm that we have assigned and do assign to Shore Acres Enterprises Inc. (d/b/a SAE Inc.) (assignee), whose address is 19 Churchill Drive, Barrie, Ontario L4N 8Z5, Canada, all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled CORROSION PROTECTION OF BURIED METALLIC CONDUCTORS as described in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61,866,599 filed August 16, 2013, and WIPO Patent Application No. PCT/CA2014/050779 filed August 15, 2014 along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the patent application, and any rights to claim convention priority.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Signed at	this day of	
	<u> </u>	/ <u>20/3-//-</u> 26 Date
Witness	SIROLA, D. Brien	
Mad Mad		
Witness	SIROLA, Todd	Date
LA A	Qan.	7019-11-27
Witness RECORDED: 02/17/20	HAGENS, Graham 16	PATENT REEL: 037753 FRAME: 0832